October NON-IDPA Zombie Match

These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 1

A
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Name

Daniel Charbonneau
James Conley
Luca Benedetti
Bill Bailey
John Denko
John Zaragoza
Sam Griebstein
Cotton Marks
Aaron Kressley
10 Randy Ellison
11 Memba Muriuki
12 John Rogers
(tie)  Justin Alvarez
14 Steve Canter
15 Phillip Mauk
16 Chris Marks
17 Brian Herrin
18 Tony Bennett
19 John L. Parks
20 Joe Righello
21 Jane Fleming
(tie) Wayne Chapin
23 Darin VanOosterhout
24  Bill Dunn
25 Nichole Buckley
26 J. Norman Liu
27 Doug Gowen
28 Greg Dougherty
29 Matthew Haas
30 Bill Lander
31 Richard Wenz
32 Terry Cohen
33 Stephen Quist
34 Ronald Metzler
35 Fred J. Nave
36 Steven Venter
37 Andy Malovos
38 Cynthia Quist
39 Scott Guess
40 Misdee Guess

©oO~NOULbh WN PP

Div Class
ESP EX
ESP UN
SSP EX
ESP SS
SSP UN
ESP MA
SSP UN
ESP UN
SSP UN
CDP MM
SSP UN
CDP MM
SSP SS
SSP SS
CDP SS
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP SS
CCP MM
ESP SS
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP UN
CDP MM
SSP UN
ESP MM
SSP UN
ESP MM
CDP MM
SSP UN
CDP NV
SSP UN
REV MM
SSP UN

October 3, 2015
Stage Details

Stage Raw
Score Time

9.74 9.74
10.10 10.10
11.19 11.19
12.25 12.25
12.45 12.45
12.65 12.65
13.65 13.65
13.77 13.77
13.95 11.45
14.19 14.19
1424 14.24
14.46 13.96
14.46 13.46
14.82 14.82
15.27 15.27
15.42 15.42
16.16 16.16
16.82 13.82
16.87 16.87
16.96 16.96
17.38 17.38
17.38 11.88
17.55 17.55
18.13 18.13
18.20 18.20
18.22 18.22
19.84 19.84
20.20 16.70
20.52  20.52
2593 25.93
26.12 23.12
26.77 16.27
27.08 27.08
2755 27.55
27.88 27.88
28.08 24.58
28.13 28.13
3230 32.30
3453 34.53
4451 4151

Printed at 6:18PM on October 3, 2015

Total
Penalt

Seconds

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.50
0.00
0.00
0.50
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.50
0.00
0.00
3.00
10.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

Penaflty %

StageOScore
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

18%
0%
0%
3%
7%
0%
0%
0%
0%

18%
0%
0%
0%

32%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

17%
0%
0%

11%

39%
0%
0%
0%

12%
0%
0%
0%
7%

Target
Points
Down
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October NON-IDPA Zombie Match

These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 2

Name

Justin Alvarez
John Denko
Daniel Charbonneau
Luca Benedetti
Darin VanOosterhout
John Zaragoza
Phillip Mauk
Memba Muriuki
Cotton Marks
10 James Conley
11 BIill Bailey

12  Nichole Buckley
13 Tony Bennett
14  Bill Dunn

15 Steve Canter
16 Terry Cohen

17 Matthew Haas
18 John L. Parks
19 Brian Herrin

20 Chris Marks

21 Joe Righello

22 Sam Griebstein
23 J. Norman Liu
24  Wayne Chapin
25 Aaron Kressley
26 Randy Ellison
27 Bill Lander

28 Jane Fleming
29 Richard Wenz
30 Greg Dougherty
31 Scott Guess

32 Doug Gowen
33 John Rogers
34  Cynthia Quist
35 Stephen Quist
36 Fred J. Nave
37 Ronald Metzler
38 Steven Venter
39 Andy Malovos
40 Misdee Guess
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©oO~NOULbh WN PP

Div Class
SSP SS
SSP UN
ESP EX
SSP EX
ESP SS
ESP MA
CDP SS
SSP UN
ESP UN
ESP UN
ESP SS
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP SS
ESP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
CCP MM
SSP UN
CDP MM
CDP MM
SSP SS
SSP UN
SSP MM
REV MM
SSP UN
CDP MM
SSP UN
SSP UN
CDP MM
ESP MM
SSP UN
CDP NV
SSP UN

October 3, 2015
Stage Details

Stage Raw
Score Time
21.74 19.24
2193 21.93
24.52 17.02
25.98 23.48
26.10 23.60
26.80 26.80
26.88 26.88
2751 25.01
28.61 28.61
28.73  23.73
29.84 29.84
30.19 22.69
32.27 3227
33.17 28.17
3431 3431
3441 3191
34.48 29.48
34.65 29.65
35.36 27.86
36.03  28.53
36.90 31.90
37.66 30.16
38.19 38.19
38.94 36.44
38.97 28.97
40.30 37.80
40.83  40.83
4142  31.42
42.46  37.46
51.19 38.69
53.14 48.14
5422 41.72
5493 47.43
59.60 59.60
61.08 61.08
76.60 64.10
79.06 66.56
81.13 60.13
86.52 74.02
92.04 89.54

Printed at 6:18PM on October 3, 2015

Total
Penalt

Seconds

2.50
0.00
7.50
2.50
2.50
0.00
0.00
2.50
0.00
5.00
0.00
7.50
0.00
5.00
0.00
2.50
5.00
5.00
7.50
7.50
5.00
7.50
0.00
2.50
10.00
2.50
0.00
10.00
5.00
12.50
5.00
12.50
7.50
0.00
0.00
12.50
12.50
21.00
12.50
2.50

Penaflty %

StageOScore
11%
0%
31%
10%
10%
0%
0%
9%
0%
17%
0%
25%
0%
15%
0%
7%
15%
14%
21%
21%
14%
20%
0%
6%
26%
6%
0%
24%
12%
24%
9%
23%
14%
0%
0%
16%
16%
26%
14%
3%

Target
Points
Down
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October NON-IDPA Zombie Match

F L,

These are not official results. October 3, 2015 & %

IDPA does not recognize results not Stage Details g £

ranked by Division/Classification. %‘jwj

Stage 3 Total Penalty % Target
) Stage Raw Penalt of Points Procedural

Place Name Div Class Score Time Seconds Stage Score Down Errors HNT ETN
1 Daniel Charbonneau ESP EX 15.49 15.49 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
2 Justin Alvarez SSP SS 17.01 16.51 0.50 3% 1 0 0O O
3 Luca Benedetti SSP EX 17.92 17.92 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
4  Wayne Chapin CCP MM 21.78 21.78 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
5 Bill Dunn SSP MM 21.87 21.87 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
6 Memba Muriuki SSP  UN 2272 20.22 2.50 11% 5 0 0O O
7  Brian Herrin SSP MM 2277 2277 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
8 Cotton Marks ESP UN 23.04 23.04 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
9 Steve Canter SSP SS 23.23 22.73 0.50 2% 1 0 0O O
10 Darin VanOosterhout ESP SS 2401 24.01 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
11 Aaron Kressley SSP UN 2549 25.49 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
12 Bill Bailey ESP SS 25.72 25.72 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
13 Chris Marks SSP MM 26.33 26.33 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
14 J. Norman Liu SSP MM  27.06 26.56 0.50 2% 1 0 0O O
15 Tony Bennett SSP UN 27.78 27.78 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
16 John Zaragoza ESP MA 2793 2043 7.50 27% 15 0 0O O
17  Phillip Mauk CDP SS 28.39 27.89 0.50 2% 1 0 0O O
18 Joe Righello SSP MM 29.85 29.85 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
19 Randy Ellison CDP MM 29.95 29.95 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
20 Matthew Haas SSP UN 30.31 30.31 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
21 John Denko SSP UN 31.17 17.17 14.00 45% 16 2 0O O
22 James Conley ESP UN 31.65 20.65 11.00 35% 22 0 0O O
23 Sam Griebstein SSP UN 3191 24.41 7.50 24% 15 0 0O O
24 Nichole Buckley SSP MM 3261 26.61 6.00 18% 12 0 0O O
25 John L. Parks SSP MM 33.08 30.08 3.00 9% 6 0 0 O
26 Terry Cohen ESP MM 33.12 28.12 5.00 15% 10 0 0O O
27 Doug Gowen SSP UN 33.92 33.42 0.50 1% 1 0 0O O
28 Jane Fleming SSP SS 3580 35.80 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
29 John Rogers CDP MM 36.83 36.83 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
30 Richard Wenz SSP  UN 38.26 35.26 3.00 8% 6 0 0O O
31 Stephen Quist SSP UN 41.85 41.85 0.00 0% 0 0 0 O
32 Bill Lander CDP MM 4294 42.94 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
33 Ronald Metzler ESP MM 43.17 40.67 2.50 6% 5 0 0O O
34 Greg Dougherty SSP MM 4493 44.43 0.50 1% 1 0 0O O
35 Andy Malovos CDP NV 4755 47.55 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
36 Scott Guess REV MM 51.09 51.09 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
37 Cynthia Quist SSP UN 51.61 49.11 2.50 5% 5 0 0O O
38 Misdee Guess SSP  UN 60.19 60.19 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
39 Fred J. Nave CDP MM 61.49 61.49 0.00 0% 0 0 0O O
40 Steven Venter SSP UN 6246 4896 13.50 22% 27 0 0 O

'I'I
_|
]
0

eNeoNeoNeoloNoloNololololeolohoNeololNolNololNolololNeololololloloNeoloNolNeolloNololoNelNolNoNe]

Printed at 6:18PM on October 3, 2015 Page 3 of 7



October NON-IDPA Zombie Match

These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 4

A
D
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Name

John Zaragoza
Aaron Kressley
Daniel Charbonneau
Justin Alvarez
Luca Benedetti
Darin VanOosterhout
Memba Muriuki
John Denko
Phillip Mauk

10 Tony Bennett
11 BIill Bailey

12 James Conley
13 Cotton Marks
14 J. Norman Liu
15 Matthew Haas
16 Joe Righello

17 Chris Marks

18 Sam Griebstein
19 Steve Canter
20 Brian Herrin

21 John L. Parks
22 Bill Dunn

23 Doug Gowen
24 Richard Wenz
25 Randy Ellison
26 Jane Fleming
27 Nichole Buckley
28 Ronald Metzler
29 John Rogers
30 Scott Guess

31 Wayne Chapin
32 Terry Cohen

33 Stephen Quist
34 Bill Lander

35 Greg Dougherty
36 Steven Venter
37 Fred J. Nave
38 Andy Malovos
39 Cynthia Quist
40 Misdee Guess

©oO~NOULbh WN PP

Div Class
ESP MA
SSP UN
ESP EX
SSP SS
SSP EX
ESP SS
SSP UN
SSP UN
CDP SS
SSP UN
ESP SS
ESP UN
ESP UN
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP SS
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP UN
CDP MM
SSP SS
SSP MM
ESP MM
CDP MM
REV MM
CCP MM
ESP MM
SSP UN
CDP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
CDP MM
CDP NV
SSP UN
SSP UN

October 3, 2015
Stage Details

Stage Raw
Score Time
23.38 23.38
26.92 2442
28.19 28.19
28.47  25.97
28.69  28.69
29.11 29.11
30.04 30.04
3140 31.40
3251 3251
3291 3291
3294 32.94
34.86 34.86
36.99 36.99
3795 37.95
40.24 37.74
4125 41.25
42.37  42.37
4536  45.36
4583 35.83
48.33  48.33
48.89 45.89
48.99 43.99
4953 4953
50.61 50.61
50.64 50.64
50.82 50.82
51.69 49.19
53.16 53.16
53.60 53.60
55.86 55.86
56.23 56.23
60.92 53.42
6255 62.55
63.37 58.37
70.75 70.75
7749 7249
79.56  79.56
85.16 85.16
99.53 94.53

110.49 102.49

Printed at 6:18PM on October 3, 2015

Total
Penalt

Seconds

0.00
2.50
0.00
2.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
0.00
3.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.50
0.00
5.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
8.00

Penaflty %

StageOScore
0%
9%
0%
9%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
6%
0%
0%
0%

22%
0%
6%

10%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%

12%
0%
8%
0%
6%
0%
0%
5%
7%

Target
Points
Down
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October NON-IDPA Zombie Match

These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 5

Name

Justin Alvarez
John Zaragoza
John Denko
Brian Herrin
Memba Muriuki
James Conley
Daniel Charbonneau
Phillip Mauk
Luca Benedetti
10 Steve Canter
11 Sam Griebstein
12 Darin VanOosterhout
13 Bill Bailey

14  Tony Bennett
15 Cotton Marks
16 Jane Fleming
17 John L. Parks
18 Bill Dunn

19 J. Norman Liu
20 Wayne Chapin
21 John Rogers

22  Aaron Kressley
23 Joe Righello

24  Greg Dougherty
25 Steven Venter
26  Chris Marks

27 Terry Cohen

28 Randy Ellison
29 Matthew Haas
30 Doug Gowen
31 Nichole Buckley
32 Richard Wenz
33 Scott Guess

34  Stephen Quist
35 Bill Lander

36 Ronald Metzler
37 Fred J. Nave
38 Misdee Guess
39 Andy Malovos
40 Cynthia Quist
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©oO~NOULbh WN PP

Div Class
SSP SS
ESP MA
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP UN
ESP UN
ESP EX
CDP SS
SSP EX
SSP SS
SSP UN
ESP SS
ESP SS
SSP UN
ESP UN
SSP SS
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP MM
CCP MM
CDP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
ESP MM
CDP MM
SSP UN
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP UN
REV MM
SSP UN
CDP MM
ESP MM
CDP MM
SSP UN
CDP NV
SSP UN

October 3, 2015
Stage Details

Stage Raw
Score Time
18.83 16.33
21.42 18.92
21.98 18.98
2297 20.47
2349 23.49
23.67 21.17
24.57 17.07
2522  25.22
2523 25.23
2751 2751
28.45  28.45
28.58 28.58
29.37 29.37
30.65 20.65
3146  31.46
33.33 33.33
33.62 33.62
33.66  30.66
33.78 33.78
36.15 33.15
36.92 36.92
3742 2492
38.96 38.96
39.28 34.28
40.90 30.90
42.60  30.10
4290 42.90
43.06 43.06
43.20 38.20
45.06  45.06
4559  35.59
46.05 36.05
48.88  48.88
52.73 52.73
53.07 53.07
58.90 58.90
61.89 56.89
63.03 63.03
69.36 66.86
8591 80.91

Printed at 6:18PM on October 3, 2015

Total
Penalt

Seconds

2.50
2.50
3.00
2.50
0.00
2.50
7.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
12.50
0.00
5.00
10.00
12.50
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
10.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
2.50
5.00

Penaflty %

StageOScore
13%
12%
14%
11%

0%
11%
31%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
33%

0%

0%

0%

9%

0%

8%

0%
33%

0%
13%
24%
29%

0%

0%
12%

0%
22%
22%

0%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

4%

6%

Target
Points
Down
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October NON-IDPA Zombie Match

These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 6

A
D
(@]
®

Name

Memba Muriuki
Luca Benedetti
John Zaragoza
Justin Alvarez
John Denko
Cotton Marks
Aaron Kressley
Steve Canter
Bill Bailey

10 James Conley
11 Darin VanOosterhout
12 Chris Marks

13 Brian Herrin

14 Randy Ellison
15 Joe Righello

16 Tony Bennett
17 Bill Dunn

18 John L. Parks
19 Matthew Haas
20 Daniel Charbonneau
21  Phillip Mauk

22 Sam Griebstein
23 J. Norman Liu
24 Richard Wenz
25 Jane Fleming
26 Bill Lander

27 Nichole Buckley
28 Terry Cohen

29 Wayne Chapin
30 Doug Gowen
31 Stephen Quist
32 John Rogers
33 Scott Guess

34 Steven Venter
35 Ronald Metzler
36 Andy Malovos
37 Greg Dougherty
38 Fred J. Nave
39 Cynthia Quist
40 Misdee Guess

©oO~NOULbh WN PP

Div Class
SSP UN
SSP EX
ESP MA
SSP SS
SSP UN
ESP UN
SSP UN
SSP SS
ESP SS
ESP UN
ESP SS
SSP MM
SSP MM
CDP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP MM
SSP UN
ESP EX
CDP SS
SSP UN
SSP MM
SSP UN
SSP SS
CDP MM
SSP MM
ESP MM
CCP MM
SSP UN
SSP UN
CDP MM
REV MM
SSP UN
ESP MM
CDP NV
SSP MM
CDP MM
SSP UN
SSP UN

October 3, 2015
Stage Details

Stage Raw
Score Time
19.53 19.53
20.01 20.01
20.82  20.82
21.45 16.45
22.67 17.67
23.74  23.74
2449 19.49
2691 26.91
2811 28.11
28.94 21.44
31.76  24.26
31.81 2931
3261 30.11
33.00 33.00
33.35 30.85
34.07 26.57
34.13 34.13
34.29 34.29
3456 29.56
34.65 22.15
34.67  29.67
35.27  30.27
35.29 35.29
37.68 30.18
38.22 30.72
40.65 33.15
40.67  30.67
40.74 33.24
41.01 33.01
4530 45.30
4534 4534
47.37  44.87
47.61 45.11
50.69 28.19
53.79 51.29
58.03 50.53
61.24 58.74
68.29 63.29
84.28 76.78
104.74  92.24

Printed at 6:18PM on October 3, 2015

Total
Penalt

Seconds

0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
7.50
7.50
2.50
2.50
0.00
2.50
7.50
0.00
0.00
5.00
12.50
5.00
5.00
0.00
7.50
7.50
7.50
10.00
7.50
8.00
0.00
0.00
2.50
2.50
22.50
2.50
7.50
2.50
5.00
7.50
12.50

Penaflty %

StageOScore
0%
0%
0%

23%
22%
0%
20%
0%
0%
26%
24%
8%
8%
0%
7%
22%
0%
0%
14%
36%
14%
14%
0%
20%
20%
18%
25%
18%
20%
0%
0%
5%
5%
44%
5%
13%
4%
7%
9%
12%

Target
Points
Down
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October NON-IDPA Zombie Match

These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Key to Abbreviations and Scoring

October 3, 2015
Stage Details

Stage score - total time (score) for each stage, including all penalties

Raw time - actual clock time from the string or strings shot

Total penalty seconds -target points down converted to seconds plus other penalties. Add this to your raw time
to get your stage time (score) for this stage.

Penalty % of Stage Score - percentage of your score time contributed by inaccuracy and penalties

Target Points down - each target point down adds 1/2 second to your score.
Procedural error - each procedural adds 3 seconds to your score.
HNT (hit on non-threat target) -each non-threat hit adds 5 seconds to your score.

FTN (failure to neutralize) - each failure to neutralize adds 5 seconds to your score.

FTDR (failure to do right) - each failure to do right adds 20 seconds to your score.

Printed at 6:18PM on October 3, 2015
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